
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
RFP – OFFSITE RECORDS STORAGE - ORO 

 
 
 
AMENDMENT #001 
The purpose of this amendment is to extend bid closing to January 12, 2024, respond to questions raised by bidders and replace 
ORO - Attachment 2 to Part 4 - Financial Evaluation - Pricing Schedule in it’s entirety. 
 
 
 
BID CLOSING EXTENSION 
Bid closing has been extended from January 9, 2024 to January 12, 2024 at 2:00pm EST. 
 
 
 
BIDDER QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 
 
Question 1. 
RFP Section 4.1.2.1: Blank Prices: Bidders are requested to insert “$0.00” for any item for which it does not intend to charge or 
for items that are already included in other prices set out in Attachment 2 to Part 4 :  
 
Please note that when entering a $0 in this document it indicates that "THE VALUE IS NOT VALID" - can a refreshed doc be 
released that permits $0 to be entered in any cell. 
 
Can the Attachment 2 to Part 4 be adjusted to show up to 3 decimal points? 
 
 
Response 1.   
The pricing schedule has been revised to allow $0.00 unit pricing to be entered into the schedule and also to allow for up to 3 
decimal places for unit prices in the pricing chedule. 
 
 

 

PLEASE REFER TO SEPARATE ATTACHMENT: 

AMD001 - ORO - Attachment 2 to Part 4 - Financial Evaluation - Pricing Schedule 

 

 

END OF AMENDMENT #001 

 

https://can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2F4.1.2.1%2F&data=05%7C02%7CJeff.Williams%40justice.gc.ca%7C40ae2a62cb514600e81908dbfd9df0bc%7C44c0b27bbb8b4284829c8ad96d3b40e5%7C0%7C0%7C638382627013682779%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=jD5FkmSOiCQRi%2BKvXByMXCcKLhCwmsJLO8dcj1zhxKo%3D&reserved=0

